
PRESENTED AND ADOPTED: April 23, 2020 

SUBJECT: CARES ACT FUNDING ALLOCATION 

2020-11 

RESOLUTION 
OF THE 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
OF THE 

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY 

WHEREAS, Resolution 2000-08 provides the formula for WMATA to share Section 5307 
grant funding with local transit providers; and 

WHEREAS, The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (''CARES Act") 
provides $1.02 billion in funding for the Washington metropolitan area to be allocated 
under the Section 5307 rules; and 

WHEREAS, Staff has allocated the CARES Act funds in accordance with the policy 
established in Resolution 2000-08 and such allocation is set forth in Attachment A hereto; 

NOW TH ERE FORE, be it 

RESOLVED, That the Board confirms that the allocation of the CARES Act funds set forth 
in Attachment A is consistent with the terms of Resolution 2000-08; and be it finally 

RESOLVED, That to provide for the urgent execution of the CARES Act grant awards, this 
Resolution shall be effective immediately. 

WMATA File Structure No.: 

4.4.0 Grants 

Motioned by Mr. Smedberg, seconded by Mr. Letourneau 
Ayes: 8- Mr. Smedberg, Ms. Gidigbi, Mr. Goldman, Mr. Horner, Mr. Letourneau, Mr. Marootian, Mr. Slater 
and Mr. McMillin 

Report by Chair (A)     04-23-2020



CARES Act Allocation 
Washington, DC-VA-MD Urbanized Area 
$ in millions 

Recipient 
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 
Potomac and Rappahannock Transportation Commission 
Maryland Transit Administration 

Total 

Jurisdiction Service Provider 

District of 
District Department of Transportation 

Columbia 

Loudoun County 

Arlington County 
City of Alexandria 

Virginia 
City of Fairfax 
City of Falls Church 

Fairfax County 
Other Virginia Vanpool 

Virginia Total 
Montgomery County 

Maryland Prince George's County 

Maryland Total 

Other Transportation Planning Board 

ATTACHMENT A 

CARES Allocation 
$876.8 

$99.1 

$44.3 
$1,020.2 

Allocation 

15.6 

10.2 

7.2 
6.1 

0.9 
0.2 

26.3 
1.5 

52.2 
28.3 
12.8 

41.1 

0.2 
Total 109.1 


