Report by Chair (A) 04-23-2020

PRESENTED AND ADOPTED: April 23, 2020

SUBJECT: CARES ACT FUNDING ALLOCATION

2020-11

RESOLUTION
OF THE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
OF THE
WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, Resolution 2000-08 provides the formula for WMATA to share Section 5307 grant funding with local transit providers; and

WHEREAS, The Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act ("CARES Act") provides \$1.02 billion in funding for the Washington metropolitan area to be allocated under the Section 5307 rules; and

WHEREAS, Staff has allocated the CARES Act funds in accordance with the policy established in Resolution 2000-08 and such allocation is set forth in Attachment A hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board confirms that the allocation of the CARES Act funds set forth in Attachment A is consistent with the terms of Resolution 2000-08; and be it finally

RESOLVED, That to provide for the urgent execution of the CARES Act grant awards, this Resolution shall be effective immediately.

Reviewed as to form and legal sufficiency,

Patricia Y. Lee General Counsel

WMATA File Structure No.: 4.4.0 Grants

CARES Act Allocation Washington, DC-VA-MD Urbanized Area \$ in millions

Recipient	CARES Allocation
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority	\$876.8
Potomac and Rappahannock Transportation Commission	\$99.1
aryland Transit Administration	
Total	\$1,020.2

Jurisdiction	Service Provider	Allocation
District of Columbia	District Department of Transportation	15.6
Virginia	Loudoun County	10.2
	Arlington County	7.2
	City of Alexandria	6.1
	City of Fairfax	0.9
	City of Falls Church	0.2
	Fairfax County	26.3
	Other Virginia Vanpool	1.5
	Virginia Total	52.2
Maryland	Montgomery County	28.3
	Prince George's County	12.8
	Maryland Total	41.1
Other	Transportation Planning Board	0.2
	Tot	al 109.1